Survey of Graduates
December 2011 & May 2012

n =350
AGS: Associate’s: 32 Graduate: 113
AGS: Bachelor's: 104 Traditional Bachelors: 101

AGS Graduates’ Current Careers

Related to Nor Related No Response R Totgl ;
Major to Major P espondents
AGS Bachelor’s
Count 69 25 10 104
Bachelor’'s
% 66% 24% 10% 100%
AGS Graduate
Count 8 1 9
MSM
% 89% 11% 100%
Count 47 15 7 69
MBA
% 68% 22% 10% 100%
Count 32 2 34
M.Ed.
% 94% 6% 100%
Count 1 1
M. Min.
% 100% 100%
Count 88 16 9 113
Total Graduate
% 78% 14% 8% 100%




AGS Graduates’ Overall Career Plans within the Next Year

Remain in Change Jobs No response Total
Current Job 9 P Respondents
AGS Bachelor’s
Count 63 34 7 104
Bachelor’'s
% 61% 33% 6% 100%
AGS Graduate
Count 5 4 9
MSM
% 56% 44% 100%
Count 36 27 6 69
MBA
% 52% 39% 9% 100%
Count 28 3 3 34
M.Ed.
% 82% 9% 9% 100%
Count 1 1
M. Min.
% 100% 100%
Count 70 34 9 113
Total Graduate
% 62% 30% 8% 100%




AGS Graduates’ Career Change Plans

(for those anticipating a change within the next ye

ar)

Seek Promotion Em CI:(?aenrgebut Seek Promotion Total
with Current PIOYETs, with Different Other No response
Employer remain in Employer Respondents
similar job
AGS Bachelor’s
Count 14 4 13 2 1 34
Bachelor’'s
% 41% 12% 38% 6% 3% 100%
AGS Graduate
Count 1 1 2 4
MSM
% 25% 25% 50% 100%
Count 9 4 11 3 27
MBA
% 33% 15% 41% 11% 100%
Count 1 2 3
M.Ed.
% 33% 67% 100%
Count
M. Min.
%
Count 11 7 13 3 34
Total Graduate
% 32% 21% 38% 9% 100%




AGS Graduates’ Area of New Job

(for those anticipating a change in the next year)

New Job New Job No Response Total
Related to Major Unrelated to Major P Respondents
AGS Bachelor’s
Count 31 3 34
Bachelor’'s
% 91% 9% 100%
AGS Graduate
Count 4 4
MSM
% 100% 100%
Count 23 1 3 27
MBA
% 85% 4% 11% 100%
Count 2 1 3
M.Ed.
% 67% 33% 100%
Count
M. Min.
%
Count 29 1 4 34
Total Graduate
% 85% 3% 12% 100%




Traditional Program Graduates
Career Plans within the Next Year

Traditional Bachelor’s

Work Part-
Work Full-time | Work Full-time While Part- time while
Related to Unrelated to time while in Pursuing Other Uncertain No Response Total
Major Major Grad. School Other
Interests
Count 4 1 2 6 1 14
Business
% 29% 7% 14% 43% 7% 100%
Count 11 3 1 1 4 1 21
Education
% 52% 14% 5% 5% 19% 5% 100%
Count 1 2 1 1 1 6
Fine Arts
% 17% 33% 17% 16% 17% 100%
Count 3 2 1 1 4 11
Humanities
% 27% 18% 9% 9% 36% 100%
Count 1 2 1 1 1 1 7
Religion
% 14% 29% 14% 14% 14% 14% 100%
Count 3 3 3 1 6 1 17
Science
% 18% 18% 18% 5% 35% 5% 100%
Count 4 4 3 5 1 6 2 25
Social % 16% 16% 12% 20% 4% 24% 8% 100%
Science
%
Count 26 16 8 10 7 28 6 101
Total
% 25% 16% 8% 10% 7% 28% 6% 100%




AGS Graduates’ Plans for Further Education

AGS Bachelor’s

Immediately Next Year Within 5 Years No Plans No Response Total
Count 28 18 30 24 4 104
Bachelor's
% 27% 17% 29% 23% 4% 100%
AGS Graduate
Immediately Next Year Within 5 Years No Plans No Response Total
Count 2 2 5 9
MSM
% 22% 22% 56% 100%
Count 7 4 21 34 3 69
MBA
% 10% 6% 30% 49% 4% 100%
Count 3 1 13 16 1 34
M.Ed.
% 9% 3% 38% 47% 3% 100%
Count 1 1
M. Min.
% 100% 100%
Count 12 5 36 55 5 113
Total Graduate
% 11% 4% 32% 49% 4% 100%




Traditional Program
Graduates’ Plans for Further Education

Traditional Bachelor’s

Immediately Next Year Within 5 Years No Plans No Response Total
Count 3 3 3 5 14
Business
% 21% 21% 21% 36% 100%
Count 1 2 15 2 1 21
Education
% 4% 10% 71% 10% 4% 100%
Count 1 2 2 1 6
Fine Arts
% 17% 33% 33% 17% 100%
Count 2 4 5 11
Humanities
% 18% 36% 45% 100%
Count 1 1 2 3 7
Religion
% 14% 14% 28% 43% 100%
Count 4 2 10 1 17
Science
% 23% 12% 59% 6% 100%
Count 7 2 9 7 25
Social Science
% 28% 8% 36% 28% 100%
Count 17 14 46 23 2 101
Total
% 16% 14% 46% 22% 2% 100%




AGS Graduates’ Next Degree

(Data are for graduates indicating further educatio

n immediately or within the next year.)

AGS Bachelor’s

Bachelor's Master's Doctorate Other No Total
Response
Count 3 41 1 1 46
Bachelor’'s
% 7% 89% 2% 2% 100%
AGS Graduate
. . No
Bachelor's Master's Doctorate Other Total
Response
Count 1 1 2
MSM
% 50% 50% 100%
Count 1 8 1 1 11
MBA
% 9% 73% 9% 9% 100%
Count 3 1 4
M.Ed.
% 75% 25% 100%
Count
M. Min.
%
Count 1 1 12 2 1 17
Total

%

6%

6%

71%

11%

6%

100%




Traditional Program
Graduates’ Next Degree
(Data are for graduates indicating further educatio  n immediately or within the next year.)

Traditional Bachelor’s

Bachelor's Master's Doctorate Other Total
Count 6 6
Business
% 100% 100%
Count 2 1 3
Education
% 67% 33% 100%
Count 2 1 3
Fine Arts
% 67% 33% 100%
Count 2 2
Humanities
% 100% 100%
Count 1 1 2
Religion
% 50% 50% 100%
Count 1 3 2 6
Science
% 17% 50% 33% 100%
Count 7 1 1 9
Social Science
% 78% 11% 11% 100%
Count 1 23 2 5 31
Total
% 3% 74% 6% 16% 100%




as ldentified by Bachelor's Degree Graduates
n immediately or within the next year.)

Fields of Choice for Graduate Study

(Data are for graduates indicating further educatio
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Bachelor’'s (AGS) 1 26 2 1 2 3 9 1 1 1 47
Business (Trad) 5 5
Education (Trad) 1 1 2
Fine Arts (Trad) 1 1 1 3
Humanities (Trad) 1 1 1 1 4
Religion (Trad) 2 2
Science (Trad) 1 3 1 1 6
Social Science (Trad) 2 1 1 4 1 1 10
Total Count* 1 32 4 3 1 1 1 2 3 1 9 5 1 4 3 3 3 2 79
Total Percent 1% 41% 5% 4% 1% 1% 1% 3% 4% 1% 11% 6% 1% 5% 4% 4% 4% 3% | 100%

* Some students indicated more than one field of study
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